Sunlord                                 Specifications for Common Mode Chokes                    Page 1 of 6
[ New Released, Revised]                      SPEC No.: CWS210008
Shenzhen Sunlord Electronics Co., Ltd.
Customer
Product Name Common Mode Chokes
Sunlord Part Number CWS4520EF-Series
Customer Part Number
Rev. Effective Date Changed Contents Change reasons Approved By

c. Air Pressure: 86 KPa to 106 KPa
5.1.2 If any doubt on the results, measurements/tests should be made within the following limits:
a. Ambient Temperature: 20±2℃
①Type
CWS Common Mode Chokes
②External Dimensions (mm)
4520
③Configuration
EF EF Type Base
④Nominal Impedance [Ω]
Example Example
901 900
⑤Packing
T Tape Package
Symbol A A1 B C. D E    F  . G a b c d
CWS4520EF 4.7±0.5 5.2±0.6 4.5±0.5 2.4Max 2.7Ref. 1.258Ref. 0.75Ref 1.0 Ref. 1.75 2.0 1.75 0.9
Symbol Components Material
a Core Ferrite core
b Wire Enamelled copper wire
c Base Plastic

Zip: 518110
Appendix A: Electrical Characteristics(@ 25℃)
Part Number Impedance
Max. DC
Resistance
Rated Current
Typ.
Rated Voltage
Max
Insulation
Resistance
Min
Units  Ω mΩ A V MΩ
Symbol  Zcom -
Test Condition 100MHz -
CWS4520EF-900T 30Min / 90Typ 35 3.2 50 10
CWS4520EF-151T 80 Min / 150Typ 38 3.1 50 10
CWS4520EF-231T 180Min / 230Typ 39 3.0 50 10
CWS4520EF-301T 180Min / 300Typ 39 3.0 50 10
CWS4520EF-401T 200 Min / 400Typ 50 2.5 50 10
CWS4520EF-501T 300Min / 500Typ 55 2.4 50 10
CWS4520EF-701T 500Min / 700Typ 59 2.2 50 10
CWS4520EF-901T 700 Min / 900Typ 68 2.1 50 10
CWS4520EF-102T 800Min / 1000Typ 68 2.1 50 10
CWS4520EF-122T 1000Min / 1200Typ 74 2.0 50 10
CWS4520EF-142T 1200 Min / 1400Typ 81 1.9 50 10
Gradual Cooling
260℃
90±30sec.
20~40sec.